18/07/2017

To,
Relationship Manager,
BSE Limited
Ground Floor, P. J. Tower
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Company Name: LYPSA GEMS & JEWELLERY LIMITED (Scrip Code: 534532)

I am the promoter of M/s. Lypsa Gems & Jewellery Limited, I have purchased 5000 shares in an open market transaction on BSE. Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly,

DIPAN BABULAL PATWA DIN No.: 02579405 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Shares and Taked	vers) Reg	ulations, 2011			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	LYPSA GEMS & JÉWELLERY LIMITED				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	MR. DIPAN BABULAL PATWA				
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE AND NSE				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)		
	efore the acquisition/disposal under nsideration, holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	3801250	18.05	18.05		
	b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-				
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-			
То	tal (a+b+c)	3801250	18.05	18.05		
De	etails of acquisition/sale					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	5000	0.02	0.02		
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		190-	-		
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	•	-		

	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting					
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold					
	Total (a+b+c)	5000	0.02	0.02		
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:		H. H.			
	Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by shares	3806250	18.07	18.07		
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	-				
Total (a+b+c)		3806250	18.07	18.07		
3.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET				
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17-07-2017				
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	21060000				
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	21060000				
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	21060000				

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NOTE: THE COMPANY HAS ALLOTED 2 EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 5 SHARES HELD ON 14-07-2017. THE ABOVE QUANTITY OF PRESENT SHARE HOLDING AND TOTAL PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL DOES NOT INCLUDE BONUS SHARES ALLOTTED BY THE COMPANY ON 14-07-2017 AS THE SHARES HAVE NOT BEEN YET CREDITED IN DMAT ACCOUNT.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI Date: 18-07-2017